PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4082193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 033322 Frame 0559. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. CURTIS NICKEL	12/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTOX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1210-885 WEST GEORGIA STREET
Internal Address:	VANCOUVER
City:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 3E8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8901070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 17014 NEW COLLEGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTX0007-504C1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKI TRUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Vicki Truman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT 504035532 REEL: 040224 FRAME: 0450

source=Corrected Assignment Receipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040224 FRAME: 0451 502893833 07/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940430

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
J. CURTIS NICKEL	07/14/2014 12/4/	<u>/2008</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOPHIRIS BIO, CORP. Protox Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	1258 PROSPECT STREET 1210-885 West Georgia Street
City:	LAJOLLA <u>Vacouver, British Columbia</u>
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA Canada
Postal Code:	92037 <u>V6C 3E8</u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13608995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148128020

Email: rcalmira@globalpatentgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1005 N. WARSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTX0007-504C1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS A. BENNETT

SIGNATURE: //Dennis A. Bennett/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTX007-504C1-US_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=PTX007-504C1-US_executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502893833 REEL: 040224 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Protox Therapeutics, Inc. 1210 – 885 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 3E8

a corporation organized under the laws of the province of British Columbia, CANADA as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following applications for Letters Patent entitled:

Meth	od and Composition for	Treating Prostatitis assigned U.S. Patent Application
No	filed	and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/122,709
filed	December 15, 2008	

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file of like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said

PATENT REEL: 040224 FRAME: 0453 Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date 7, 2008

Certificate of Witness

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Dr. Curtis Nickel who are personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set

Signature of Witness_ Sheile Milmal

forth

SHEILA MILONAS

Name of Witness

Address of Witness 150 CASTERTON AVENUE
KINGSTON, ONTARIO KIM IRS

PATENT REEL: 040224 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 10/04/2016